
 

 

Student Government Office Hours 
The Student Government Association will be holding weekly 

meetings every Friday at 4 o’clock 

 

Sunny Martinez 

Tuesday 9:00-12:00 

Hansel Garcia 

Tuesday 9:00-12:00 

Jessica Suazo 

Wednesday 11:30- 2:30 

Denis Zverev 

Monday Tuesday and Thursday 3:00-4:00 

Erika Diaz 

Wednesday 4:00-5:00 and Friday 11:00-1:00  

Duncan McWhirter 

Monday and Wednesday 4:00- 5:00 and Tuesday 6:15- 7:15 

 

 



 

 

 

Contact Information  

Position Name Student Email Staff or Faculty Advisor 

President Sunny Martinez ssolano26@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

Vice President Hansel Garcia hgarcia29@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

VP of of Programming Jessica Suazo jsuazo4@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

SSACRep. Duncan McWhirter dmcwhirter2@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

Secretary Erika Diaz enmacias@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

Treasure Denis Zverev dzverev@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

AGS/AAS Rep. Dixie Hotz dhotz@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

AS Rep. Toni Davis tmoore229@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

AA Rep.   Ashlie Cogburn 

Women X- Country Rep. Vanessa Davis  vdavis32@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

Mens X- Country Rep. Derek Holdsworth  dholdsworth2@student.cccs.edu Ashlie Cogburn 

T2SC (TRiO Club) Rep. Joaquin Garcia jgarcia487@student.cccs.edu  Juliana Chaparro 

Nursing Level 1 ClubRep. David Corvera dcorvera@student.cccs.edu Angie Medina 

Nursing Level 2 ClubRep. Desiree Martin dmartin57@student.cccs.edu Jodi Garcia 

Phi Teta Kappa (PTK)Rep. Joelle Valdez jvaldez205@student.cccs.edu Ben Webster 

Phi Beta Lamda (PBL) Rep.   Genia Rasmussen 

 


